



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No.346 of 2025

1. Ashok Chandra ... **Petitioners**
Tripathy
2. Sri Durga Codev
(P.) Ltd., Jagatpur,
Town / Dist.- Cuttack

Mr. J. Katikia, Advocate

-versus-

1. State of Odisha **Opposite Parties**
2. Sri Lakshmi
Ranganatha Traders

Mr. R. B. Dash, ASC

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

15.01.2026

Order

No.

02.

1. Heard.
2. Considering the noting of the Registry relating to the non-service of notice, issue notice to the Opposite Party No.2 by Speed Post afresh. Requisites shall be filed by 22.01.2026.
3. List this matter on 18.02.2026.
4. Learned counsel for the State is requested to obtain the status of investigation in Jagatpur (UPD Cuttack) P.S. Case No.38 of 2020 in the meanwhile.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge



I.A. No.518 of 2025

Order

No.

- 03.** 1. Issue notice as above.
2. Accept one set of process fee.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Jina